

Santa Clara County Continuum of Care
2024 Continuum of Care Final Priority Listing
Approved by CoC Board: October 11, 2024

Planning	\$1,500,000
YHDP Renewal	\$5,308,157
Annual Renewal Demand (without YHDP)	\$33,441,563
CoC Bonus	\$4,649,966
DV Bonus	\$2,003,868
Tier 1	\$30,097,407
Tier 2	\$9,997,990
Tier 1 + Tier 2 Total	\$40,095,397
Total SCC Funding Available	\$46,903,554

**Tier 1 Recommended List
(\$0-\$30,097,407)**

Rank	Score	Project	Applicant	Type	New / Renewal	Grant Amount	Running Total
1	109.38	RTB: Permanent Supportive Housing	Razing the Bar	PSH	CoC Bonus	\$ 1,784,174.00	\$ 1,784,174.00
2	106.91	Peacock Commons	Bill Wilson Center	PSH	Renewal	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 2,024,174.00
3	103.63	Mission Rebuild	Abode Services	PSH	Renewal	\$ 653,152.00	\$ 2,677,326.00
4	103.38	Sunset Square	Abode Services	PSH	Renewal	\$ 307,742.00	\$ 2,985,068.00
5	102.94	Casitas Pacificas II	Community Solutions	RRH	Renewal	\$ 893,512.00	\$ 3,878,580.00
6	102.88	Ira D. Hall	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	CoC Bonus	\$ 301,095.00	\$ 4,179,675.00
7	102.38	Alvarado Park	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	CoC Bonus	\$ 124,633.00	\$ 4,304,308.00
8	102.25	Empowerment and Safe Housing for Survivors	YWCA - Silicon Valley	RRH	Renewal	\$ 203,609.00	\$ 4,507,917.00
9	101.16	CoC GRANT 5320	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 511,293.00	\$ 5,019,210.00
10	101.16	Second Street	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 577,827.00	\$ 5,597,037.00
11	100.88	RTB Permanent Supportive Community	Razing the Bar	TH-RRH	Renewal	\$ 763,212.00	\$ 6,360,249.00
12	100.78	CASA 200	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,308,870.00	\$ 7,669,119.00
13	100.75	WVCS TBRA RRH	West Valley Community Services	RRH	Renewal	\$ 547,016.00	\$ 8,216,135.00
14	99.84	Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young F	Bill Wilson Center	TH	Renewal	\$ 558,923.00	\$ 8,775,058.00
15	99.44	Our New Place	St Joseph's Family Center	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,032,385.00	\$ 9,807,443.00
16	98.19	Immanuel Sobrato Community	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 888,177.00	\$ 10,695,620.00
17	97.97	TH-RRH Youth 2024	Bill Wilson Center	TH-RRH	Renewal	\$ 314,836.00	\$ 11,010,456.00
18	97.91	Renascent Place	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 670,911.00	\$ 11,681,367.00
19	97.78	Leigh Ave	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 573,590.00	\$ 12,254,957.00
20	96.06	2024 DV Bonus TH-RRH	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	TH-RRH	DV Bonus†	\$ 542,793.00	\$ 12,797,750.00
21	95.59	SCC RRH for Families and Youth	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	RRH	Renewal	\$ 2,497,360.00	\$ 15,295,110.00
22	95.44	THRIVE TH-RRH for Survivors	S.T.A.R. Programs	TH-RRH	DV Bonus†	\$ 1,201,217.00	\$ 16,496,327.00
23	94.75	RELIGHT	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	RRH	Renewal	\$ 1,443,876.00	\$ 17,940,203.00
24	94.53	Calabazas	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 696,682.00	\$ 18,636,885.00
25	94.16	Housing CM for Medical Respite	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,569,420.00	\$ 20,206,305.00
26	93.59	CoC GRANT 5022	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 4,645,395.00	\$ 24,851,700.00
27	97.5	CoC GRANT 5022 Expansion*‡	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	CoC Bonus	\$ 2,552,631.00	\$ 27,404,331.00
28	93.41	Samaritan Inns	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 678,430.00	\$ 28,082,761.00
29	N/A	SCC Coordinated Assessment System	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	CES	Renewal	\$ 130,241.00	\$ 28,213,002.00
30	N/A	SCC HMIS	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	HMIS	Renewal	\$ 1,502,474.00	\$ 29,715,476.00
31	92.97	CCP Placement	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 381,931.00	\$ 30,097,407.00

**Tier 2 Recommended List
(\$30,097,407-\$40,095,397)**

Rank	Score	Project	Applicant	Type	New / Renewal	Grant Amount	Running Total
30	92.97	CCP Placement	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 6,234,492.00	\$ 36,331,899
31	92.90	DV Coordinated Entry	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	CES	DV Bonus†	\$ 123,336.00	\$ 36,455,235
32	91.59	RRH for Domestic Violence & Human Trafficking	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	RRH	Renewal	\$ 1,131,617.00	\$ 7,791,230
33	83.91	CoC PSH GRANT	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 881,891.00	\$ 9,861,468
34	91.47	DV-TH-RRH	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	TH-RRH	Renewal	\$ 971,088.00	\$ 10,832,556
35	92.84	DV Collaborative	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	RRH	Renewal	\$ 301,785.00	\$ 6,659,613
36	89.59	HHS RAP #2	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	PSH	Renewal	\$ 217,259.00	\$ 8,979,577

*Under the CoC's Local Community Review Process, New Expansion projects are scored using the New Project scoring tool but cannot be ranked above the renewal project that it proposes to expand. If a New Expansion project receives a higher score than the associated renewal project, it is ranked directly below the renewal project.
 ‡As the lowest-scoring CoC Bonus project, there is not sufficient CoC Bonus funding for the full expansion request amount of \$3,237,437. In the interest of maximizing the CoC's funding request, this project has been ranked at a reduced request amount, which allows this project to be included on the Ranked List.
 †HUD will first consider DV Bonus projects for DV Bonus funding. If funded through DV Bonus, the project will be removed from the CoC's Ranked List, and all projects below will move up one rank.

**YHDP Renewal Projects
(\$5,308,157)**

The following projects are YHDP grants that are eligible to renew. The Youth Action Board and CoC Board approved these projects for renewal.

Rank	Score	Project	Applicant	Type	New / Renewal	Grant Amount	
N/A	N/A	Rapid Rehousing Youth YHDP 2022	Bill Wilson Center	RRH	Renewal	\$ 1,189,934	
N/A	N/A	Community Solutions' Young Adult Casitas Pacificas	Community Solutions	RRH	Renewal	\$ 1,181,201	
N/A	N/A	Transitional Housing and Rapid Rehousing	Covenant House	TH-RRH	Renewal	\$ 1,555,534.00	
N/A	N/A	Razing the Bar: Permanent Supportive Community (P	Razing the Bar	TH-RRH	Renewal	\$278,003	
N/A	N/A	S.T.A.R. TH & RRH	St Andrews Residential Programs	TH-RRH	Renewal	\$ 1,103,485.00	

Not Ranked Per NOFA Guidelines

	Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount
	2024 Planning Grant	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Support	Planning	\$ 1,500,000